ASIAN JOURNAL OF CIVIL ENGINEERING (BHRC) VOL. 16, NO. 7 (2015)
PAGES 919-931
STUDY ON COLD-FORMED STEEL BUILT-UP SQUARE
SECTIONS WITH INTERMEDIATE FLANGE AND WEB
STIFFENERS
G. Aruna1, S. Sukumar2 and V. Karthika1
1Department of Civil Engineering, K.S.R College of Engineering, Tamilnadu, India
2Department of Civil Engineering, Government College of Engineering, Tamilnadu, India

(mm)
Ww
(mm)
w1
(mm)
w2
(mm)
w3
(mm)
Wl
(mm)
(deg)
T (mm)
L
(mm)
TB30-IS40-840 130 30 21.2 40 130 30 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 840
TB30-IS40-1640 130 30 21.2 40 130 30 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 1640
TB30-IS40-2240 130 30 21.2 40 130 30 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 2240
TB30-IS50-840 140 30 21.2 50 140 30 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 840
TB30-IS50-1640 140 30 21.2 50 140 30 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 1640
TB30-IS50-2240 140 30 21.2 50 140 30 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 2240
TB30-IS60-840 150 30 21.2 60 150 30 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 840
TB30-IS60-1640 150 30 21.2 60 150 30 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 1640
TB30-IS60-2240 150 30 21.2 60 150 30 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 2240
TB40-IS40-840 150 40 21.2 40 150 40 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 840
TB40-IS40-1640 150 40 21.2 40 150 40 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 1640
TB40-IS40-2240 150 40 21.2 40 150 40 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 2240
TB40-IS50-840 160 40 21.2 50 160 40 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 840
TB40-IS50-1640 160 40 21.2 50 160 40 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 1640
TB40-IS50-2240 160 40 21.2 50 160 40 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 2240
TB40-IS60-840 170 40 21.2 60 170 40 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 840
TB40-IS60-1640 170 40 21.2 60 170 40 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 1640
TB40-IS60-2240 170 40 21.2 60 170 40 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 2240
TB50-IS40-840 170 50 21.2 40 170 50 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 840
TB50-IS40-1640 170 50 21.2 40 170 50 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 1640
TB50-IS40-2240 170 50 21.2 40 170 50 21.2 40 15 45 1.6 2240
TB50-IS50-840 180 50 21.2 50 180 50 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 840
TB50-IS50-1640 180 50 21.2 50 180 50 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 1640
TB50-IS50-2240 180 50 21.2 50 180 50 21.2 50 15 45 1.6 2240
TB50-IS60-840 190 50 21.2 60 190 50 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 840
TB50-IS60-1640 190 50 21.2 60 190 50 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 1640
TB50-IS60-2240 190 50 21.2 60 190 50 21.2 60 15 45 1.6 2240
G. Aruna, S. Sukumar and V. Karthika
922
Figure 3. Arrangement of screw spacing for 440 mm length of the column
Nine series of cold-formed built-up box sections were tested. Nine series are labelled